In light of the above and on considerations of all the relevant factors and circumstances, it is recommended that 

the share exchange ratio for the proposed scheme is as under: 

“100 (One Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each in 

Transferee Company for every 353 (Three Hundred and Fifty-Three) fully paid-up shares of ₹10/- (Rupees 

Ten only) held in the Transferor Company.” 

XV. Caveats, Limitations and Disclaimers: 

i. Restriction on use of Valuation Report 

This document has been prepared for the purposes stated herein and should not be relied upon for any